
 2017-18 Inactivated Clubs from 2016/17 Season

Inactive Club Name City ST 2016/17 Club Email

*The 38 clubs inactivated 10/3 thru 10/5 were due to no activation form, registrants or contact with Carol at the Region Office.

9/1 TOP DOG VBC Kathy Bresnahan Iowa City IA bresnahan.kathy@iowacityschools.org

9/11 SAUK VALLEY SLAMMERS Brenda Gould Sterling IL bgould@sps5.org

9/12 RIDER VBC Mark Steinbach Des Moines IA plharlan@mchsi.com Reactivated 10/25 with new Dir

9/14 QC- NORTH SCOTT LANCERS Amy Belken Eldridge IA Amybelken8@gmail.com

9/15 MAQUOKETA VOLLEYBALL CLUB Halie Gruenwald Lost Nation IA gruenwaldhalie@gmail.com Joined QC- Serves-U-Rite

9/29 SMASHIN SPIKERS Tammy Cocagne Apple River IL jtcocagne@frontier.com

10/3 AMAZING ACES Traci Smith Clarence IA tsmith@north-cedarstu.org Reactivated 10/27

10/3 ANKENY FUSION Chad Larson Ankeny IA chadjodilarson@gmail.com Reactivated 10/20

10/3 ANKENY RAGE Nicole Stahr Ankeny IA nstahr@gmail.com

10/3 BULLDOG CLUB VOLLEYBALL Marna Groe Lake Mills IA amgroe@wctatel.net Reactivated 10/17 with new Dir

10/3 CLUB CHAOS Tim Swesey Des Moines IA tswesey@mchsi.com Reactivated 10/11 with new Dir

10/3 CR DIGZ Stacie Wallingford Cedar Rapids IA staciewllngfrd@yahoo.com Reactivated 10/24

10/3 CR J-HAWKS Amy Norton Cedar Rapids IA crjhawkvball@gmail.com

10/3 CRAVE - C RIDGE AREA VB EAGLES Terry Domeyer Colesburg IA kimter@alpinecom.net

10/3 DANVILLE VOLLEYBALL CLUB Joseph Johnson Salem IA joseph.miles.johnson@live.com Reactivated 12/1

10/3 E MOLINE EXPLOSION Katie Schultz Davenport IA emxplosion@gmail.com

10/3 EASTSIDE LADY SCARLETS Stephanie Carroll Des Moines IA stephanie.carroll@dmschools.org Reactivated 10/18

10/3 ELC EXTREME Megan Jensen Estherville IA jensenjean08@gmail.com

10/3 FAYETTE COUNTY VOLLEYBALL Bruce Ehler Ossian IA behler@nfv.k12.ia.us

10/3 IOWA CITY TSUNAMI Rebecca Sieve Iowa City IA becca.sieve@gmail.com

10/3 IOWA SPIKERS Jill Gilbert Shenandoah IA shannonjillgilbert@q.com Reactivated 11/30

10/3 LADY HAWKS VOLLEYBALL CLUB Amy Cook West Point IA amycook6@outlook.com Reactivated 10/27

10/3 LADY WARRIORS VBC Jay Coble II Crawfordsville IA jayc@trioak.com Reactivated 12/6

10/3 LEAFS Tasha Moe Geneseo IL moe.tasha78@gmail.com Reactivated 10/17

10/3 MAGMA Megan Wood Waterloo IA megan.wood@unitypoint.org

10/3 MIDLAND ACES Eric Smith Wyoming IA esmith@midland.k12.ia.us Reactivated 11/9 with new Dir

10/3 MUSTANGS VBC Christy Humpal Monroe IA humpalc@gmail.com Reactivated 12/15

10/4 NORTH STAR VOLLEYBALL Jamie Williams Mason City IA willijle@yahoo.com

10/4 OELWEIN HUSKIES Shelly Houge Aurora IA shouge@oelwein.k12.ia.us Reactivated 12/27

10/4 OTTUMWA BULLDOGS Christy Taylor Ottumwa IA christy@midwestauto.us Reactivated 11/22

10/4 PIRATE ATTACK Stacy Franklin Alburnett IA franklinfabfive@gmail.com Reactivated 11/13 with new Dir

10/4 QC- ACES Rosemarie Dopler Rock Island IL rodop68@hotmail.com Reactivated 11/13

10/4 QC- CLUB REGAL Kristine Bonnett North Liberty IA kbonnett@southslope.net Reactivated 12/4 with new Dir

10/4 QC- DURANT VBC Stacy Daufeldt Durant IA stacy.daufeldt@durant.k12.ia.us Reactivated 11/2 with new Dir
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10/4 QC- HIGH IMPACT Richard Adams Davenport IA adamsrich13@gmail.com

10/4 SAINTS VOLLEYBALL CLUB Donna Sanborn Cedar Rapids IA djsanborn0223@gmail.com Reactivated 11/29 with new Dir

10/4 TIGERHAWKS Danny Lester Mitchellville IA dkklester@msn.com

10/4 TVC LEGACY Kara Huisman Treynor IA huismanjk26@gmail.com Reactivated 11/21

10/4 TWIN LAKES VOLLEYBALL CLUB Gavin Hjerleid Mallard IA ghjerleid@gmail.com Reactivated 11/20

10/4 UVC Barry Jesse La Porte City IA bnjesse34@gmail.com

10/4 VOLLEYWOOD STARS Dawn Wood Grimes IA jddkwood@msn.com

10/4 WEST BURLINGTON ELITE Tamara Baker Burlington IA wbelitevolleyball@yahoo.com

10/4 WILDCAT VB CLUB Lisa Ray Davenport IA lisa@gmachardware.com

10/5 URBANDALE VBC Elizabeth Baethke Urbandale IA baethkee@urbandaleschools.com

10/9 WH LADY TITANS VBC Stephanie Walker Burnside IL stephwalk22@hotmail.com Reactivated 11/7

10/11 COUGAR VOLLEYBALL CLUB Jacqui Price Cedar Rapids IA jacqui.gulick@gmail.com Reactivated 10/18

10/18 EARLHAM VOLLEYBALL CLUB Nina Easley Earlham IA easley71@msn.com

10/18 QC- FORT MADISON SPIKERS Stacie Gordon Fort Madison IA jsjgordon@msn.com Reactivated 11/7

10/18 QC- LIBERTY ALL STARS Brittney Boffeli West Liberty IA bboffeli@wl.k12.ia.us Reactivated 10/20

10/27 QC- ORION CLUB VOLLEYBALL Kim Barnard Orion IL kim.dwilliams11@garmersagency.com Reactivated 11/14 with new Dir
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